
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026336-2021 

Awarded contract

Supply of Corporate Clothing and PPE Equipment 2021

Accord Housing Association Limited (Trading as GreenSquareAccord)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-026336

Published: 21 October 2021, 9:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Accord Housing Association Limited (Trading as GreenSquareAccord)

178 Birmingham Road

West Bromwich

B70 6QG

Email

procurement@greensquareaccord.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026336-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026336-2021
mailto:procurement@greensquareaccord.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

27052R

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/greensquare

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/greensquare


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Corporate Clothing and PPE Equipment 2021

Reference number

TENDER/00000245

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

GreenSquare Accord is looking to conduct a procurement exercise which will result in the
establishment of a Contract for the Supply and Delivery of Work Wear, Personal Protection
Equipment including Safety Footwear and Uniform Clothing which fully meets the
requirements of Contracting Authorities. This agreement will require the Supplier to supply
and distribute the clothing, footwear and workwear to anywhere within the
GreenSquareAccord operating area.  

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories



Page 4 to 7

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)
UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GreenSquare Accord is looking to conduct a procurement exercise which will result in the
establishment of a Contract for the Supply and Delivery of Work Wear, Personal Protection
Equipment including Safety Footwear and Uniform Clothing which fully meets the
requirements of Contracting Authorities. This agreement will require the Supplier to supply
and distribute the clothing, footwear and workwear to anywhere within the
GreenSquareAccord operating area.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The term of the agreement can be extended at the discretion of the authority

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008521

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Supply of Corporate Clothing and PPE 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/008521-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Streamline Corporate Limited

47 Gee Street

London

EX15 1BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £229,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Accord Housing association

West Bromwich

Email

procurement@greensquareaccord.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@greensquareaccord.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T11:26:31+0100
	TCPDF




